Effect (i.e., impact of the problem): 
Extra Help positions appear to be utilized longer than allowed which is inconsistent with the 
Code and Employment/Separation Procedures Manual. 

Finding from Previous Audit: 
The Auditor reviewed approximately three-hundred fifty-three (353) Extra Help appointments 
during the audit period and determined that seven (7) employees were found to have worked 
beyond the 900-hour extra help limitation without the required 30-day break in service and 
that twelve (12) extra help positions appeared to have been utilized beyond the 900-hour

[...]

the classification or a new position posted and filled in the classification.  The intent of the Code 
was never to allow for these extended periods of performing higher level duties without 
providing the opportunity of a permanent classification assignment. 

Finding from Previous Audit: 
The Auditor reviewed four-hundred sixty-nine (469) temporary upgrade transactions within the 
audit time frame.  It was discovered that eight (8) employees exceeded the thirty day 
temporary upgrade limitation. [Finding Code CSU FY09-03, pages 10-11]  

Recommendation: 
We recommend that the Employer confirm that monitoring standards and notification